

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 30 March 2017 of **DPWH Region IV-B Director DANILO E. DEQUITO,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **JOSEFINO M. MELGAR, JR.,** Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office, for the **modification** of the hereunder stated project:

Location	Project D	Physical Target / Cost		
	<i>as per GAA</i> UACS: 165003014800134	as modified	per GAA/Original	as modified
Magsaysay, Occidental Mindoro	Network Services - AssetNetwork ServicesPreservation of NationalPreservationRoads - Construction/Roads - Construction/Upgrading/ Rehabilitation ofUpgradingDrainage along NationalDrainage alongRoads - Secondary, MindoroRoads - Secondary, MindoroOriental/Occidental EastOriental/OCoastal Rd -Coastal RdK0218+390 - K0221+304K0218+39	MFO 1: National Road Network Services - Asset Preservation of National Roads - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of	5,740 Lm 🦯	5,740 Lm
		Drainage along National Roads - Secondary, Mindoro Oriental/Occidental East Coastal Rd - K0218+390 - K0221+304	Unit Cost: P8.54T/Lm	Unit Cost: P5.36T/Lm
	(S00094MR)	(S00094MR)	Allocation:	Estimated Cost:
	(Construction of Drainage Structure along Road)	<i>(Construction of Drainage Structure along Road)</i>	PhP 49.0M	PhP 30.740M

Justification :/ The decrease in allocation is due to the following:

- The project was initially proposed for Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (RCPC). However, since the terrain is flat and both sides of the road are rice fields thus an open lined-canal was considered. It may also be used as irrigation canal.
- The physical target of 5,740 Lm can be completed with revised allocation of P30,740,000.00,
- Program of Works (POW) was made consistent to D.O. 32 Series of 2011.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

EUGENIO R. PIPO, H Assistant Secretary for Luzon Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVEDS

ROMEO S. MOMO, CESO I Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge



NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

Form for Evaluation of Modification or Realignment Request (2017, version 2.1)

10

1. REGION 2. DEO			3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT				
IV- B	B. ORIGIN	IAL PROJE		ict Engineering Office Occidental Mindoro (Lone District) C. NEW PROJECT			
4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA) 165003014800134				18. UACS (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) 165003014800134			
5. Project ld P00105065LZ Component ld(s) CW1				19. Project Id (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) P00105065LZ Component Id(s) (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) CW1			
6. Project Category MFO-1 National Road Network Services ~				20. Project Category MFO-1 National Road Network Services			
7. Thrust Asset Preservation of National Roads Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - Secondary /				21. Thrust Asset Preservation of National Roads - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - Secondary			
8. Type of Work (Ent	er Details for	all Compone	nts below)	22. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)			
Component ID Type of Work		of Work		Component ID	Type of Wo	rk	
CW1	W1 Construction of I along Road /		Drainage Structure	CW1	Constructio Road	Construction of Drainage Structure	
Click here to enter text.	Choose	an item.		Click here to enter tex	ext. Choose an item.		
Click here to enter text.	Choose	an item.		Click here to enter tex	ter text. Choose an item.		
Click here to enter text. Choose an item.			Click here to enter tex	t. Choose an iter	n.		
9. PROJECT DESCRIF Mindoro Oriental/ Oc K0221+304				23. PROJECT DESC Mindoro Oriental/ (] - K0218+390 – K0221+304
recorded in GAA) checked to			ATION (This must be confirm there are no M NO	24. ESTIMATED COST(P'000) 30,740		25. CAF (To be obtained from Financial Management office)	
12. PHYSICAL TARGE	T (Enter Det	ails for all Co	nponents below)	26. PHYSICAL TAR	GET (Enter Details fo	or all Comp	ponents below)
Component ID	Target		Target Unit	Component ID	Target		Target Unit
CW1	5,740 -	/	Lineal Meters (Im)	Click here to enter text	5,740		Lineal Meters (Im)
Click here to enter text.	Click here to	o enter t <mark>e</mark> xt.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter text	c. Click here to er	iter text.	Choose an item.
lick here to enter text.	Click here to	o enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter text	. Click here to er	nter t <mark>ex</mark> t.	Choose an item.
ick here to enter text. Click here to enter text.		Choose an item.	Click here to enter text	. Click here to er	iter text.	Choose an item.	
L3. UNIT COST (Enter	Details for al	Components	below)	27. UNIT COST (Ent	er Details for all Com	ponents b	elow)
Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)		Unit Cost	Component ID	Component (P'000)	Cost	Unit Cost
CW1	49,000		8.54 / 0/2	Click here to enter text	30,740		5.36 ok
lick here to enter text.	Click here to	o enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text	. Click here to en	ter text.	Click here to enter text.
lick here to enter text.	Click here to	enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	. Click here to en	ter text.	Click here to enter text.

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017

34k. Master Pla	an	N/A
35. JUSTIFICATIO	ON	
The de	crease in allocation is due to the following:	
1. The proj	ect was initially proposed for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	Culvert (RCPC).
2. Terrain is	s flat and both sides of the road are rice fields thus an op	en lined- canal was considered. It may also be used as irrigation
canal.		
3. The phys	sical target of 5,740 LM can be completed with revised a	llocation of P 30,740,000.00
4. Program	of Works (POW) was made consistent to D.O. 32, Series	s of 2011.
36. GEOTAGGEI	PHOTOS SUBMITTED DNO DYES	
37. EVALUATED	BY: AMELIA PAZ D. VASQUEZ /GODOFREDO S. DAGDAG, JR Chief, PDS-1/IODEO Engineer-III- RO Planning	38. DATE: 3/13/2017
	E. REVIEW AND A	PPROVAL
REVIEWED:	RENATO L. ESCUADRO Chief, Planning & Design Division	DATE: Click here to enter a date.
RECOMMENDE	D: JOSEFUND M. MELGAR, JR / DANNLO E, DEQUITO District Engineer Regional Director	DATE: Click here to enter a date.
NOTED:	Unversecretary for Operations	DATE: Click here to enter a date.
ENDORSED / APPROVED:	Secretary of Department of Public Works and Highways	DATE: Click here to enter a date.

1